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KIDNEYS: Jlotli kidneys areliorm~ in size, shape and.echotexture:"'The right kidney measures~ 10.6 

x 3.2 ~m ana:th:~ _left ki~~X ~) .J i 4~· cm·.~o evidence of calculus/hydronephrosis and maintained 

CM d1ffereritiation. r 1 

r,.. . 

BLADDER: Nonna!. No evidence of calculus. Contents clear. 

UTERUS: Nonna! in siz(? measuring ~ 7.8 x 4.6 cm and anteverted in position and endometrial 

thickness~ 5.6 mm. Few small (2 to 3) intramural fibi:oids, largest measuring~ 11 x 10.0mm in 

posterior myometrium. · -
.. 
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OVARIES: 'Both the:ovaries show normal echotextur~ and follicular pattern. The right ovary 

measures ~ 2.5 x 1.5 cm and the left ovary measures ~ 2.6 x 1. 7 cin. 

There is no POD collection seen. No ascites. 

No obvious probe tenderness seen in RIF. 

Impression: 
► Small intramural fibroids in posterior myometrium. 
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